

# **The Pygmy Goat Club**

### MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 1st January - 31st December 2025

The PGC is the official pygmy goat breed	UK Membership Fees	please 🗹
society of Great Britain.	Junior (under 16)*	£15 pa
I wish to apply to renew my membership of	Single	£15 pa
the Pygmy Goat Club and I agree to be bound	Double (at the same address)	£20 pa
by the Club Rules and Code of Conduct.	Family	£20 pa
Membership No	Single Life Membership	£300
Title(s)	Businesses: please take out Double membership.  Overseas Surcharges: please contact the	
First & Last Name(s)		
	Membership Secretary.	
Address	I enclose a cheque for	£
	I have made a bank transfer fo	or £
	I have set up a Standing Order for £ from 1 <sup>st</sup> January.	
	Please make cheques payable to	
Post Code	'The Pygmy Goat Club' and pay bank transfers	
Tel. No	and Standing Orders to the PG	C at
Email	Sort Code 54-21-47 Account I	No. 29927862.
	Please use your Membership Number and	
D.O.B (Juniors only)	Surname as a bank reference and record it	
Holding Number///	here: (e.g. 12-8765 Able)	
Do you have pygmy goats at present ? Yes No No	Bank Reference:	
Do you breed /intend to	DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all	
breed pygmy goats? Yes No	information given on this form is correct.	
Are your goats horned disbudded?	Signed*	
Contact Preferences	Date	
The PGC may like to contact you. Please	*Parent/Guardian to sign on behalf of Junior Members	
confirm how you would like to hear from us		
by ticking <b>one or more</b> of these boxes:		
Email Post Telephone	Please send your completed form by post to:	
Electronic 'Pygmy Goat Notes'	Mrs Pauline Keates, Membership Secretary,	
I wish to read the PGC's quarterly magazine	Hill Farm House, Little Green, Broadwas,	
'Pygmy Goat Notes' electronically and I opt	Worcestershire, WR6 5NH	
out of receiving a printed copy: Yes No	or by email to pmkeates@hotmail.co.uk and	

membership@pygmygoatclub.org.uk



## The Pygmy Goat Club

#### MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 1st January - 31st December 2025

December 2024 Dear Member,

#### \*\* MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL REMINDER \*\*

I am writing to remind you that your membership fees are due on 1<sup>st</sup> January 2025, unless I have written to you confirming otherwise. If you are in any doubt, please contact me. Please return a renewal form so that your details can be kept up to date and matched with your payment. A renewal form is printed overleaf or you can download it from the Pygmy Goat Club's website. You can complete and scan the form (or take a photograph) or update it, and then return it by email or send it by post. You can make your payment by cheque, bank transfer or Standing Order using the information and instructions on the form.

Members have access to the Herd Book to research breeding and ownership. Membership is necessary if you intend to register or transfer stock, if you wish to apply for inclusion in the Breeders List or if you wish to enter pygmy goat classes at agricultural shows. Membership also provides access to advice and support from enthusiastic, knowledgeable and experienced pygmy goat keepers through Pygmy Goat Club's Regional Advisors. In addition, members receive copies of 'Pygmy Goat Notes', have access to the Member Login area on the Pygmy Goat Club Website and can attend Pygmy Goat Club events. We appreciate your involvement in the Pygmy Goat Club and we are very keen to hear your ideas for the future. You can include your ideas with the Membership Renewal form or send them to me or another committee member at a later date.

If you have decided not to renew, we hope you have benefited from being a member and that you may return at some point in the future. Please would you let me know if you are cancelling your membership.

With very best wishes,

Pauline Keates, Pygmy Goat Club Membership Secretary

The Pygmy Goat Club is the official pygmy goat breed society of Great Britain. It was formed in 1982 to protect the interests and improve the status of pygmy goats in Great Britain.

It offers the opportunity to

- obtain and exchange information via the quarterly magazine "Pygmy Goat Notes", the PGC website and social media forums
- · register herd name, enter qualifying goats into the Herd Book and non-qualifying goats into the Pet Record
- have a voice in the affairs of the Pygmy Goat Club and take an active part in protecting and promoting pygmy goats by taking part at Pygmy Goat Club meetings and exhibiting at shows.

#### The Code of Conduct

As a member of the Pygmy Goat Club, I agree to

- abide by the rules of the Club
- always behave ethically and present a positive image of the Club
- consider the welfare of my goats and the best interest of the breed above any personal gain or profit
- be honest in advertising and record keeping / registration of stock
- familiarise myself with the Pygmy Goat Breed Standard and use it as a guide in breeding and evaluating pygmy goats.

#### **Privacy Policy**

General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) came into effect from 25<sup>th</sup> May 2018. At the Pygmy Goat Club, we are committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. Your membership details are held on a computer database to be used solely by the Committee and officers of the PGC for the administration of the PGC, and will not be disclosed to any third party. Should you have any queries with regards to the data we hold or require more information about the PGC Privacy Policy, please contact the PGC Secretary at one of the addresses in 'Pygmy Goat Notes' or visit the website at <a href="https://www.pygmygoatclub.org.uk">www.pygmygoatclub.org.uk</a>. If you wish to change your contact preferences or any membership details please contact the Membership Secretary, whose details are overleaf.